Brookfield

Properties

August 9, 2021

BSE Ltd.

Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 corp.relations@bseindia.com

SCRIP CODE: 543261 SCRIP ID: BIRET National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai-400051

cmlist@nse.co.in SYMBOL: BIRET

Subject: Intimation of Earnings Conference Call for update on Q1 FY2022

Financial Results

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that Brookprop Management Services Private Limited as a manager of Brookfield India Real Estate Trust ("Brookfield India REIT") will host an earnings call on Wednesday, August 11, 2021 at 11:00 A.M (IST) to discuss the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021.

We have enclosed the dial-in detail for the call.

Kindly take note the date and time of the call indicated above are subject to change which may happen due to exigencies.

Please take the above information on record.

Kulii Goswani

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully,

For Brookprop Management Services Private Limited (as a manager of Brookfield India Real Estate Trust)

(Ruhi Goswami) Compliance Officer

CC:

Axis Trustee Services Limited Axis House, Bombay Dyeing Mills Compound Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli Mumbai 400 025, Maharashtra, India



Join us for the Brookfield REIT Earning Call

Q1 FY21-22 Earning Call Invite

Brookfield India Real Estate Trust, through its manager, Brookprop Management Services Private Limited is pleased to invite you to the conference call with the senior management of Brookprop Management Services Private Limited scheduled to be held on Wednesday, August 11, 2021 at 11:00 A.M (IST) to discuss the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021. Investor presentation will be available on the Company's website i.e. https://www.brookfieldindiareit.in/financial-updates/#results, post announcement of the results on August 10, 2021.

Details of the conference call are as under:

Date - August 11, 2021 **Represented by** - Mr. Ankur Gupta, Director

Time - 11:00 AM (IST) Mr. Alok Aggarwal, CEO

Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, CFO

and team

You are requested to join the call from the below Dial-In:

Universal Dial-In		+91 22 6280 1252
		+91 22 7115 8377
International Toll	Singapore	8001012045
Free	Hong Kong	800964448
	UK	08081011573
	USA	18667462133

You can also pre-register for the call by clicking on the below link:

 $\underline{https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=4239031\&linkSecurityString=fb46b9e98}$

Participants are requested to dial-in 10 minutes in advance to ensure that you are connected to your call-in time.

For further information or any queries, please contact:

Ms. Ruhi Goswami, Compliance Officer

<u>E-reit.compliance@brookfield.com</u>

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Company Secretary

E-Saurabh.jain@brookfieldproperties.com